

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1723, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1723DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 90, line 2, after "given" insert ", contingent on appropriations being available for
1.4 this purpose"

1.5 Page 100, line 20, delete "certified by the American Translators Association"

1.6 Page 103, line 29, before "As" insert "(a)"

1.7 Page 104, line 10, after the period, insert "A foreign national must not make a contribution
1.8 to any other person with the express or implied condition that the contribution or any part
1.9 of it be used for any of the purposes prohibited by this section."

1.10 Page 105, after line 3, insert:

1.11 "The calculation of a person's or entity's ownership interest for purposes of clauses (1) and
1.12 (2) must exclude any portion of the person's or entity's direct or indirect beneficial ownership
1.13 of equity, outstanding voting shares, membership units, or otherwise applicable ownership
1.14 interests of a corporation that are held or owned in a mutual fund based in the United States."

1.15 Page 105, delete lines 8 to 15

1.16 Page 105, line 16, delete "(v)" and insert "(2) is a foreign national or" and delete "investor
1.17 as defined in items (i) to (iv)" and insert "national"

1.18 Page 105, after line 19, insert:

1.19 "(f) "Foreign national" means:

1.20 (1) the government of a country other than the United States;

1.21 (2) a political party organized in a country other than the United States; and

1.22 (3) an individual who is not a citizen of the United States or a national of the United
1.23 States and who is not lawfully admitted for permanent residence in the United States.

- 2.1 Notwithstanding clause (3), an individual who is a resident of Minnesota is not a foreign
- 2.2 national for purposes of this section."
- 2.3 Page 105, line 20, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"
- 2.4 Page 106, line 2, after "A" insert "foreign national or"
- 2.5 Page 106, line 3, after "contribution" insert "or donation"
- 2.6 Page 106, lines 5 and 24, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"
- 2.7 Page 107, line 1, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"